Form A, i914.

ATTESTATION PAPER

Regimental No......... 9(;3
/7 _____

{5 1’ 3

Enlistment... /. \Q shon on 30/ ==

A

(\
SW \lat I wxll be faxthful and bear tru \ HIS Majesty, and that I will

S neen) -\‘
, a¥) the case may be), a; i ek 2 u sers whatsoever, ac-
e condition of my service.

e ur W T

re-enlisted in the (R




Na'“e——m -

Apparent age 19 vears_ monﬂ-x-s.i Height g feet g inches.
Girth when fully expanded ik inches.

Range of expanslon BT ___inches.

Chest measurement {

Distinctive marks Hadins soow Byoss Hamel —

INFORMATION SUPPLIED BY RECRUIT.

Name and Address of next of kin —Jomoa Gampdgan, Placontiog [f1d.

Relationship Fathap
Particulars as to Marriage.

(a) Christian and Surname of Woman to whom d, and wheth inster or widow. (b) Place and date of marriage.

(c) Present address. (d) Initials of Officer verifying entry.
(a) [N R (e (@

Particulars as to Children.

Christian Names s : Date and Place of Birth

STATEMENT OF THE SERVICES. "

Service not ervicclnkg{ve
hllowedto reckon| not allowed to | .. =

or | Promotions, Reductions, Army for fixing the | reckon towards aSlEpa_t:;c:&Sﬂioe:;g
| Depot Casualties, &c. Rank rate of Pension i 0 cer Myofl entri‘:c, tness

| years | days

Service towards limited engagement reckons fro"l—sa/mﬁ_—
Joined :u___st...lnbn_'n____onﬂﬂ.ﬁh_-lumm.hj_

Corps in Regt.
which served

‘Total Service forfeited as above

R g i

Total Senncc towa.rds E "f ent to—

» '»  Pension




RegeNoo995
e Bl SRR

Name__ pagand Carrigan

Apparent age 19  vears months. Height 5 feet 8 inches.

Girth when fully expanded inches.
Range of expansion ! ___inches.

Distinctive marksm_Mmal

INFORMATION SUPPLIED BY RECRUIT.

Name and Address of next of kin _Jdames Carrigan, Placentia, Nfld.
Relationship___ pathop
Particulars as to Marriage.

Chest measurement {

(a) Christian and Surname of Woman to whom married, and whether spinster or widow. (b) Place and date of marriage.

(c) Present address. (d) Initials of Officer verifying entry.
(a) (@) © (d)

Particulars as to Children.
Date and Place of Birth

Christian Names

STATEMENT OF THE SERVICES.

Service not  [Servicei o v
" allowedto reckon] not allowed to | .. .
| Regt. Promotions, Reductions, Army for fixing the | reckon towards nhlg:na_turc of Officers
Casualties, &c. Rank rate of Pension] G. C. Pay \.erhfy:;g ctt:_ll:rectnas
entries.

Corps in
which served

or
Depot

| years | days | years | days

|

Service towards limited engagement reckons from.JQ%m5— }

|

Joinedat——SteJohn'eg  on30th January *15 :

|

1

\)

[ lgderg N7 ."-’2
@AJ/ d4.5 b ¥ A . Z‘_f
R . ) e B A, TYa
Ll By an/d A 920 /%4&4.,/5
fcf/@(w 28 Yo Bisex
W sl 2z —rcL ‘7’//’@»{.3:«»:,\- s N /-

|

e e L AR I
é:(é/ocot":d/.____:.j;,méd jm..l_,a/,w
Fh

‘Total Service forfeited as above ...

AT,

Totzj Service towards E nt (/6 /7"‘ z é (date of—djm-ge)




October 7, 1939.

Attention Mrs, Anng B. Strickland,
. Executive Secreferv.

Dear Madam,

In reply to your letter of September
11, relative to the eabove named, I have contact-
ed Mr. Buek of the Bank of Montreal who confirms
the balance of $26.00 to the credit of this mam.
This amount is apparently mady up of an allotment
which this man left in his own name in the Bank
of Montreal during his period of service .in the
Royal Newfoundland Regiment. There 1s no mention
of an estate of $2,600.00, nor can I determine :
what amount of insurence this man had on his death
apart from the emount referred to.

I trust this information will sult your
purpose.

Yours very truly,

J. A. MCGRATH,
Clerk, War Pensions.

The American Red Cross,
New Haven Chapter
New Haven, Conn. 0. 5. 4,




September 11, 1959

RE: CARRIGAN, Edward (dec)
World War Veteran

Newfoundland Patriotic Fund,
Ste Johns, Newfoundland,

Dear Sirs:

May we ask you to contact the Bank of Montreal, St. John's
Newfoundland, to obtain for us full data regarding the estate of
Edward Carrigan,; deceased World War Veteran.

Mr, James J. Carrigan, brother of the veteran, recently
received a letter from FeJ.Buck, Manager of the Bank of Montreal,
advising him that there is a balance of approximately $26.00
due which they are prepared to pay to Mrs/Carrigan upon receipt of
a paper signed by his brothers and listors, suthorizing such action.

May we ask you to find out how much insurance Edward Garrigan
carried, who the beneficiary was and the amount received by the beme-
ficiary and also how the amount of ¥26,00 was arrived at. Mr. Yarrigan
will be glad to comply with the request of the bank as soon as he
receives the above informatiome From a relative living in Massachusett®s
James J. Oarrigan was led to believe the estate consisted of $2600.00

An early reply will be appreciated.

=

Very truly yours,
HOME SERVICE SEO'PIOI

/ (Mrs) Ama BeStrickland
Brecutive Secretary







ON HIS MAJESTY'S ssnwc:‘_ez e T
-(Na')

To the Officer in Charge of Records, o

The Royal Nfld. Regt.
Dept. of Militia,
ST. JOHN’S. Nfld.

NO STAMP REQUIRED
X




Dept. of Militia,

edge receipt of
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Receipt for Army Book 64

1\[0......?.9.3,...N:me..ﬁw........g.‘..‘....

To Certify what I hove rcceived the AB 64 of the cbove

nomed Soldier.

Dote / &%/}s&:—‘
A

srevceooc e

Placees Pl o o

1‘ #.Bs FPor completion ond returr t0 Tk ortment of iElitia
: insert in corner of cuvs.cpe WAB BAMW - -
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I hereby cortify that I hove rcoeived the 1914~1915
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p34amt, Col.W.F,Rende1l,C.S.0.,
Militia Department,
Oit Yo
sir:- H0.995 Pte.Edwerd Berrigen (deceased

; With referemce to the attached letter of encuiry,

| I beg to state thet on Merch 27/15, Pte. Carrigan declared an
Allotment peysble to his mother iirs..sebell Carrigen of 50¢
per dey, snd this was paid uwp to the date of his mother's
deeth May 24th.,1915, He then declared & new Allotment for
the same amount paysble to Mirs,R.ielshy Placentis, which
was continued until March 3lst.,1916, when it was then
changed by him end mede paysble to the "Bemk of Montrealy
peyments to the Benk of hontreal were continued until April
30tn.,1917, and sccording to his Allotment. the amount was ]
to be deposifed in his name only.

From information to hand, it would eppeer that
at the time of Mrs.Carrigen's death her Husband was
working at "New Waterford™ snd the children were placed
in the care of Mrs.Rose welsh; some time later the fether
came horie to Placentia, and we have a letter from him,
asking that the Allotment be paid to him, but this wish
wes not complied with, Bhis is 2ll the information I cam

rovide,’

T understend that the matter of Pension on
account of the late soldier has been under consideration,
M wmder the Pension Bosrd for some time, end possibly they
mey be sble to give you some further information
regerding the family.

I heve the honour % be,

sir,

Your obedient servant.



OVERNMENT HOUSE,
ST JOHNS,
NEWFOUNDLAND. O Q 3

Chie? Staff Officer, ‘V ;
Militis pepartment. - »

I am directed by His xxcellency
the Governor to ask you would be good
~ enough to send him a personal report as
to the claim of ur. James Carrigan Te his
BOJZZ3te. wdward carrigan's pay. v;
Mr. Carrigan‘'s letter on this

sub ject was sent to the raymaster, militis

vepartment on the 8th september last.
Y W & et 0 F
29/11/1 £ E




zwmz,,.,t,,,,@:zzzx 5
mﬁ/-— 226 B

L = =

o 07 G Dovsetloon sy & Mo




vyt

DearSi¥,

PR I'bic_vtd Wmm ti-t s‘report
bn now bnn ~rccna'ncl fm the thoumihnd
Pay and Rooord Office, london, thioh stnn
that tho Orﬂ.ur comnuu th m:-a Arw
Urave Bogutnnon Untt report-. on Juno 15th
last, that ¥o, 993, Private Bawnsd cn-uw
who was previcusly B ram. was killed
in actiom on July 1lst, 1916.

»

Yours faitafully,

Colonial socrotary.




*

For some time past the Imperial Governmant have been making
enquiries in relation to those men of the First Newfoundland
Regiment who have been reported missing since the action of the
1st July. I very much regret to state, however, that from the
correspondence which has taken place, a copy of which I enclose,
it is evident that none of them are Prisoners of War in Germany,
and the authorities are, therefore, reluctantly forced to the
conclusion that all these gallant men, whose names are given in
the enclosed list, and ome of whom was very dear to you, were
killed in that fateful action on the 1st of July.

I desire to express to you on behalf of the Government, as
well as for myself, the sincerest sympathy in this time of
sorrow. We feel the loss of our loved ones, but it will, no
doubt, be some comsolation to you to think that he, for whom you
now mourn, willingly answered the call of King and Country, did
his part nobly, and fell, facing the foe, in defence of the
principles of Righteousness, Truth and Liberty, Though he has
laid down the earthly weapons of warfare, he now wears the
Soldier's Crown of Victory, and his name will be inscribed upon
the Glorious Roll of Honor, and be held in fragrant memory by all
his fellow-countrymen. When the victory is won, and Peace again
reigns upon the earth, it will be a comforting thought to you
that in this glorious achievement he bore no small part.

I trust that you may have the Grace and consolation of the
Great Father of us all at this time.

With sincere sympathy,

Believe me to be,

Your obedient servant,

Colonial Secretary.




CR. 993

# 993 CARRIGAN E. /

EXTRACT OF CASUALTY RECEIVED FROM THE P & R 0 V.11.16,

“REPORTED MISSING JURY 1stl916."




# 995 B, carmTeAN.

EXTRAC T OF C.SUARTY RSCLIVED FROM TUE P & R O DATHD He8eBde

"HISS ING"




COPY OF TELEGRAM.

Dated

31st July, 1915.

1P, Jas. Carrigen
Placentia,

Regret to inform you that the Record Office,
No, 993 Private Rdward

London, officially reports

Carrigan as WMissing,

Upon receipt of further information I shall immedi-

ately wire you and trust that the next report will

be of his convalescence.

J. R. BENNETT,

Colonial Secretary.




APR 2 7 1916

%ﬁﬂ' Sir;

& by te inflom you that
additvonal cnformation Has fa-fﬁ? Leen teceved

flem e Doecord Glffice of the Foist Yhow-
feundland PGegement, London, to the ofect that

No, 993, Privete E. Carrigen, who wes praviously reported
et Port Tewfik, suffering from Evysipilas, February 19th,
was dissharged te duty, Mameh 5th,

Thie informaetion has been received by mails

Guuss fouthfll

My, Jemes Carrigmm

Plesentis, @eliniad Socrclasy.




APR 20 1016

@m'z 311‘.

& tegtel o have lo infatm
e that @ W&Zl Aas hei %I;/ leen tecerved
fliem the PGecord Glffice of the Fiist Jfer-

ﬁumd/ﬂna/ % ment, endon, to the %&/ ot
* 993 Private Eaward Carrigen was camitted to 17th

Stetionary Hospitel, Port Tewfik, Pebruary 19th, sufe

foring from Erysipelas.
This informstion was received by mail.
& Linsd al lates ¢¢a¢é

Wﬂ.‘ th e 4 t‘é— Conua edéanﬂe.
s 17 o /£ 4.

g’”;f %w/f{% %%émzfzén
tecetved al dhis @//&éa i e A coniteloan Wil &
2l once nﬂfft/ﬁé/ e yan.

@auu //apl%%,

Boloncal @am;/a?.




Extreet from Wew Offfes List JNOJH.6816.

993 Pte. Carrigan, G.

1/R£34 .54 VDG.Bpthalmie, Diss to Du’: ox 17 8ty Hon.Port - Tewsik.
o Mo JBth/16. '




Extract from War Office List No.H.6519.

993 Pte. Carfigsmpnk.

1/N£1d.R.ETYSipelas.. sqn, 17 Sty,H. Port Tewfik 19th Fe).16.




E-trect from Nominel Roll of @u. lst Bn.N71ld.R°gt.
Embsrked 2t Devenport £or Active Service 20-8~15.

993 Ptae. Lo Carrigan.

’

Disembarked Alexendrie, 3L-8-15, Procecdod t® Abbassia,
Ceiro,seme date ., Embarked Alemendrie for Gellipoli
13-9~154




98

5

ma—mmnm&‘nn
0 Ovopnoss pav .0 Yephane Noreh 20 3938,

Pte. 993 E, Carrigan.




CR §¢3

Edward Cerrigen was attested for Genwral Service

with the NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT on »a.«980¢.20%h 1915,

Rosimental No 993 was ailloted to Ptee Bdward Carrigen,

AUTHORITY:
Recoxrd Ledger,
Depte of Miliuiz,

fzrxch 25Llhs 1919,




A\ Qualification (8)

> reckons from (@)

7,

Numerical posmon on
roll of N.C.Os. |

e
Fiowm !’h?m l:po£ °‘o:ixn Army Form B. 218,
y 10 be guoted

Remarks
taken from Army Form B. 213,
A. 86, or other

%

Wbk 'd Port Stez

Missing -

isembk’d MARSELLLuS

e

COPY SENT TO
O.C. H&,

{ ST JOhI\?\! e

D

3. JULQ

L

Li o ;
(a) Inthe case of & man wi d for, or enlisted into Section D,
( q., st;nal.lor. Shoeing lm/ﬁ,.du'.m llllenim:= fnn&n

1

) {,
:44/‘.
JUL fa1g

Mz.r

| e BEEER FOR

. {/c Ne. 1 Reg. Infantry Sectien

G.H.@G.. 3rd Ichelon

or ‘will be entered.

{p.1.0.



VT S T e OM B KL Squadron, Troop, Battery and Company Conduct Sheet. Army Form B. 121,
Forms 3
Fome
o Regiment of W Signatare of O. C. Com;
Regimental Number and Name Enlistment Trade - Good Conduct Badges, Bervice Pay or Proficiency Pay 1
No. »
m_lé g Age on [7 years e= months ‘ém
e AR e E e "R g
;::: E: TE 733 years. | Place of Birth
Jotned Date, Redet {wﬂh m/ﬁ? yoors
Place gmgf Rank é:.‘: OFFENCE Names ot Punishment awarded ?‘E"E’ By whom awarded REMARKS
= (ol iy LT o
. 3 R [ ,f{, A ,/ 2 ’Vf’,‘.,/,,,‘v,,,,,, ,',,,,;, S 7,4, 5 s st AT S o S o
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‘ =]
e G T | = 30 P~ e T i AT RN A | Ay e A IR
3 R DR e < £
i To be carried over ey B A AN ¥
.




sy ,
N.B.—If you do not understand this form, ask yoar CLERGYMAN,
DOCTOR or Mtﬁ&"fkﬂs“ to fill it in for you.

ON HIS MAJESTY'S SERV:
s

MINISTRY OF MILITIA,
(G.R. & E. DEPT.),

ST. JOHN'S,

NEWFOUNDLAND.




GRAVES REGISTRATION & ENQUIRIES,
(NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT),

58. Vicloria Street, .
LONDON, S.W.

CEMETERY REGISTERS.

Dear Sir or Madam,

- It is the desire of the ImperiaL War

diate prepar-

Graves Com to make i

ation for the compilation of the permanent

cemetery registers.

In each war cemetery there ‘will be kept
a printed copy of the register of all the graves in
that cemetery, and a complete set of the registers
of all cemeteries will be kept at the office of the
Hicu CommissioNnErR For NEwrounpLAnD, Lonpon,
and the office of the MinisTerR oF MiviTia, St.
Joun's, where they can be available to relatives

for purposes of reference.

The Commisston are anxious that the
registers should contain as full information as
possible, and for this purpose they would be
obliged if you would furnish them with the
particulars specified on page 3, adding any others
that you may specially desire to be included.

Yours faithfully,
T. NANGLE, (Major),

D.G.R. & E.
(NFLD. CONTINGENT).

NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT.

CEMETERY REGISTER, 304

The whole of this form should be filled in and returned as soon
as possible to the address printed on the back. The form requires
no postage stamp and can be folded on the lines marked.

PLEASE USE BLOCK LETTERS.

Index No. of Cemetery. .

Cemetery ... G

Plot....... Row........ Grave,
S Garrigsn
Christian Names.
Rank or Rating.. .. pie,

Number.......... 99%

British Decorati Npne
Foreign D i e ———
Newfoundland Royal Naval Reserve.

Name of Ship.
2 Battal Royal Newfoundland Regiment.
Date of Death... M7/18+

Place of Death.... KRS0®88a. ..o i
Nature of Death dead

Age.
Son of —

(Father's Christian Name).....3 3
(Mother's ,, ) o

Surname......

Birthplace

Yl e il o
WO fruonct o ot

Any other particulars desived :—

4

PERSONAL INSCRIPTION.

Your attention is also drawn to the fact that
three lines have been reserved at the foot of the
headstone for a PersonaL Inscriprion.

Should you wish to take advantage of this,
would you please write the desired inscription in the
space(A) provided below, following these instructions:

Instructions requiring the use of special
alphabets such as Greek, etc., cannot be accepted.

: The length of the inscription is limited by
the space on the stone.

It therefore cannot exceed a certain number
of letters.

The number of letters is 66, less the number
of spaces between the words of the inscription.

In other words the space between Worns
counts as a letter, &

The inscribing of this inscription will be at
Your ExpEnse.

At the current rates, the cost per letter will
be 7 cents, but this is subject to fluctuations.

An adjusted claim for the amount due to the
L.W.G.C. for the inscription will be sent you when
the construction of the cemetery in question is
taken in hand.

Unless you StaTe OTuErRwisE in the space
(B) a cross will be engraved in the centre of the stone.

Relationship :
Address :













REGULAR ARMY.
day of

Examined

Declared Age...

Trade or Oceupation....

Height

T RN s gt . 183§ Ibe.

¢ /
G- /rinches inchies

Chest  ( Girth when fnlly expanded. ..
Measure- i
inches inches

ment  ( Range of expansion. .

Physical Develapment. ..

Arm

~ Vuccination Mnrkn’
( Number......

When Vaccinated

Vision

(a) Marks ndieating congenital peculi-
ritiew or previous discase

(b) Slight defects but not suflicient to
Cause Rejection

(Rank)

Approved by (Signature) é_./,, Wéd’n

Medical Officer. Medical Officer.

at /

4
on y of An 1018
itegtl. No.

(hﬂ'-.‘
Joined on Enlistment ... .4 ... /47%/&1‘: 743
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TABLE IV.—SERVICE TABLE.

Date of Date of Date of Date of
Station or Troopship rrival or Departure or Station or Troopship Arrival or Departiire or
Embarkation | Disembarkation. Fmbarkation | Disembarksation
e 30 (ST R0 H e 15~

i 2
gngum‘

Coartte

o K e 11 |22 Moz £S
B e 157 30 Pttt
ry 29
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FIELD SERVECH. ' it A jmﬂomn 20904.

REPORT of Death of a Soldior to be forwarded to the War Office with the least possible delay_after receipt
of notification of death on Army Form B. 213 or Army Form A. 36, or from other omm,meumnury soufves,

agopusxr) NEWEOUNDLAND REGINENT. e ot o/ bompany
OR CORPS | Battery or Compsny X 10JUL 917

No.___993 Rank. Private
Surname__ CARRIGAN Ohristian Names. E.
Date. July 1st., 1916.pue Beaumont Hamel, France.
Cause of Death® Xilled in Action.
Nature and Date of Report. Burial Report, 16/6/17.
jobile G.R. Unit. by

* Specially ai wounds rveeived 1n fetion, or from lilncas due (o isld operations or Lo fatigae, privation or exposure whilc on

F““ |»‘ OO L P e e i

JOHNS, N.ELD;

Died {

By whom made

X381 Noy
State whether he| !_,,.%(-') in Pay Book (A | No. - () inSmall Book (it at Base)__Not to hand,

30 FHG -\um UG Re--| Not kmown.

AL priva ua/&mmnu and effects rocelyod from the tront or hospital, as well as the Pay Book, thould b examined, and if any
will is found 1t should be at once forwarded o the War Off

Auy information roceived as to vertal exprosslons 1.; a deceased soldicr of his wishes as to the dispoeal of his estate should be
Mpomd %o the War Office as 8003 a5 poss

aplicate of this Report 1s to be sent to the Fixed Contre Paymaster at Homo, or to the DF:A.G., Indian Expeditionary Fores,
or Field ¥ sbursing Officer, as the case may requiro, together with tho Deceased’s Pay tor w umxnm of any will from the
Tattar). I the deosased’s Small Book is at the Base, it ehould be forwarded to the War Offics w
Lisut.fory

5 d e/7/17. Signature of Officer in charge of Scction |
bml‘)”-n-;n ]—_‘['/1_ R ;lx\lunz»GcHEml-Uth at the Base dff 1/ 7 olonel‘
c Cords Reg. Inf, Sec. 1
4 QEg WLEHOMT K000 g6 JFW (E328) FormyBaNW2 3rd. Echslon, G.H.Q.,B.E.F.




FIELD SERVICE. * Army Form B. 20904
REPORT of Death of a Soldier to bs forwarded to the War Office with the least possible delay aftor receipt
of notification of death on- Army Form B. 313 or Army Form A. 36, or from other official documentary sourco

nRoIMENT) NEWFOUNDLAND REQIMENT, s T, | @
Battery or
Regimental No. _m____nm__m-tL
Surmme__ CARRIGAR . Christiap Names By g ,;\\L 191/

5 tey 1036.;,.  Bemmomt Hamel, Framce.
vl s Killed in Ation,

Nature and Date of Eeport. DPurial Report, 15/0/17.

By whom made __OsCag e lobile GoRs Uit

+ Spaihlystae 1 Kl  acion, or dled rom woun

s rcined o frcm s d 0 14, peraiaas o o agee, pitalon o expossry whileen
“ilitary daty, or from injury whilo on military duty. yeadys 2%

Place Date

Burial {
By whom reported -

State whether he l_m{(u) in Pay Book (Army Book “)__M_‘__._(Iv) in Small Book (if at I B»E)M

a Will or 0ot {0y guq scparate document Not imown.

All private documents and effects received from the front or hospital, as well as the Pay Book, should be examined, and if any
will is lonnd it should be at once forwarded to the War Office.

Any information ncched s to verbal expressions hy a deceased soldier of his wishes as to the dispoal of his estate should be
repumd to the War Office a5 soon ss possible.

aplicate of this Bupon I to be sent to the Fixed Contro Paymasier at Home, o to the D.F.A.G., Indian Expeditionary Forcs,
Pa;

or Field Disbareing Officer, At the case may require, togethor with tho Deconsed's Pay. tar withdrawpl of any will from the
Jatter). If the doceased's Small Book is at tho Base, i should bo forwarded to the War Office is Rej

Lisut.fo

Station and oﬁ/rr. Signature of Officer in charge of Section Colone
e J———————  Adjutant-General's Officc at the L\nedﬂ Ay e ——Dieut, (
. l/o Records Reg. Inf. Seo,

(50) WL TN 4000 6 JFW (E328) ForuyBawu2 m. G.u.q.,n.x.p.




: @' /02

1ST NEWFOL

ALLOTMENTS

bt Lot Regl. No. 227
hereby agree, until further notifi by me, and in similar official form, to make an Allotment of
Y illere and.. -7@' ......................... Cents, per diem, from my Pay,

to, and for the benefit of the und tioned Person - ? Persons, such payment to be made
on proof of identity of, and production of the relati Idenhty Certificates by the Person 224 =

Persons concerned, viz:
i ild,|
Tdentity |Whether Wile, Child, AMOUNT

other Relative or Naxe (in full) ADDRESS (each person)

p7A G af’% /7,4/ SV
ot
. AR5

R 1 7
2t fen € g prl 4 Vida

4&/&9’

Total Allotment, 5

NOTE.—This form rnult be wmplemed by the Oﬂ'xeer Commandm)u Company‘, signed by the Volunmer
by the Officer ty to

countersigned
make the required p on




1ST NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

OTMENTS

heteby agree, until further notﬂuuon by me, and similar official form to make an

Dollars and . LAl . Cents, per diem, from my Pay,
to, and for the benefit of the undermentioned Person *; '.;; Persons. such payment to be mnde on proof
of identity of, and production of the relative Identity Certificates by the Person ; Persons

concerned, viz. :

Identity - Whether Wife, Child =y
X AMOUNT
Qertificate  other Re!nlua or \A\nv (infull) |u 185 {I{eachi iparscn’

. :
/&Z%& / ;:zz\

Total Allotment,

NO‘I‘E Thls form must be ccmpleted by the Officer Commandmg Company, uigned by th: Volunteer, counter-
signed by the Officer Commanding Company and handed to the Paymaster as authority to make the
requued puymenu on applicadon

o f
(Slg ) et

7“6/»/

Officer Commmdmg

A

_MAR - 34915 ..1_191_.

Company







Namo A‘ ;
on the Vs of -
" on the of

Battery or

ot Al
STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT.
2 |s | d Or.

Balasce Or. st montid Uk, 1. 1918

y ° daysat from to.

Proficiency, Service or good conduct pay
daysat from _.

Amount of Savings Bank balance, including
Consolidated stoppage ............ interest (if 1o balance, to be so stated)

Deferred Pay or Gratuity .ecceceveciecciviesinn

due by the Pay - ///2 Balance due to the Paymaster

a

L1/ [75 251/

T hereby Certify that the above account is correct in every particular, and: tluxt the
vs correctly chargeable against the Public®.

b )

hmtwﬂl. mthnmuru-ﬁuwmmud
2 B. 2090 or Army Form 0. 1815.




OUARD. CONTox
S o 7.

* LONDON, B.W-

Your letter 18/2/16 to 0.0. lst Bn.
has been transmitted together with
letter from Carrigan 2/4/18, us
per copy nolouﬁ together with

HoF.P. /L and
l:r.x'{g .

With regard to such matters, the
method of communicating direct with
the 0.C. a battalion is to be

deprecated; such m:._ouum
should be passed through this

Office in the first instance, other-
wise misunderstandings and
complications may arise.

c‘ﬂo.
Paymaster & 0. 1/o Records.

Bt, John's.

Yoy 5th.191€

, Received,

Jotion will be teken from
Anril 1st.,es requested,
Negarding cormmunication
with 0.C,,in this case it
appeared to be necessaryt
tc have the a2lletment
changed &s quickly as
possible,as the fzmily
were reported in unfavcuse
able circumstsnces,snd I
thought that some little
delay could be avoided by
the asction I tcck in the
matter,

Further communications of
a similer nature will ,be
nnde/}*rou“ﬂ your office.




1978 /54 5
Adjutent & Deputy Paymster,
1st Newfoundland Regtes
Hesdgusrters,
Bt John's,.

May 5th, 1918.

Your letter 15/8/16 to 0.C. 1st Bn. Received.
has been transwitted together with  Action will be teken from
letter from Carrigan £/4/16, as

copy losed together with Regarding communication with

""?;ZL i 0.C,, in this case it appeared
N.F.X 102,

with regard to such matters, the
method of commmicating direct with
the 0.C. a battalion is to be

April 1st, as requested.

to be necessary to have the
allotment changed as quickly
as possible, as the family

were reported in unfavourable
deprecated; such commmiocations circumstances, and I thought

should be passed through this that some 1little delay could be
office in the first instance, other- ., .i3.3 by the action I took
wise misunderstandings and in the matter.

complications may arise. Further communications of a’

similar nature will be made

Capte, through your office.

Paymsster & 0. 1/o Reocords. (Sd.) .M. Howley,

Deputy Paymaster.




1ST NEWFOL

P.O. BOX No. 1242

TELEPHONE No. 361 PAY DEPARTMENT

- CasLes ANDTIL“IAHI T0
“PAYDEPT." ¥
. NEWFOUNDLAND ST. JOHN'S. NEWFOUNDLAND,

ALL COMMUNICATIONS TO bE
ADORESSED TO THE

PAYMASTER I5th Februsry . .. 191 6.

Commanding Officer, .
Ist, NewfoundlandrRegiment,
On Active Bervice,
British Naditerrsnean Expeditionery Force,

Re,N0,993 Private Edwerd Carrigan,

Will you kindly interview Private Carrigan and

inform him that his father,who is at iruant at Placentia, has

allotment,which is at

written,asking me to pay him his son'
Rose VWalsh)and let me have

present paysble to Carrigan's Aunt{Mri

his views on the matter. |
If he wishes Bhe sllotment to be paysble to his

father,kindly have him write you to that effect,and forward his

letter to the Paymaster at London,to be sent to this office.
Thanking you in..edvance,

$

Yours very truly,

J M H/BM.W,




Pte. E. Carrigan,
No. 993, D. Co.

Ad jutant,
Newfoundland Regt.

Sir,

I desire to have my allotment in favour
of Rose Walsh, Placentia, cancelled. I further
roquost‘\that the same amount now drawn by Rose Walsh
be pl;c.;od to my personal account in Bank of Montreal,
St. John's, as the allotments become due.

I have willed in my Pay Book that in case

of my death thils méney is to go to my sister, Isabel
Carrigan, and wish same to be carried out.
I have ths honour to be,
Sir,

Your obedient servant,

(sd.) E. Cerrigan, 995.




NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT

CANCELLATION OF ALLOTMENT

I, (Ho%; (Ran%_.z‘__mmo Il ﬁ “2'.74,‘ i
hereby aoply for cancellation of Allotment made byéme on

N.F.K.No. aated__ ” eﬂ"’wc in favour ‘
of %‘, 2 B AR for §

ctsg-,,

per diem. Such cancellation to take placs from (inclusive)

the s day of x 19(}

I agree to accept all risks and consegquences of this
application failing to reach Headquarters, St. John's. by mail
in time to become éporative at above nominated cancelling date;
and that in thelevent of such non-delivory by mail, and thoreby
the Allotment“ééntinulng to be paid to the Allottee. I also
agree to such further stoppage as may be thoreby necessary
being made against me in the Pay Books, or otherwise to refund

.

such overdrawn amount or amounts.:

19&_».// W/;,L Z %(
QL. Hraz

Allotor.

Dated at J:;'Ir/r,/.
: v

Approved and Witnessed

0.C."___ " Company.

#Attention is drawn to the fact that Allotments are payable
by Headquarters per Calendar, not Regimental month, and
therofors roasonable time must be aIEowea for delivery of
this request at St. John's, in order to bocome operative.

To be made out in trig&igate and sent to the Paymaster & 0. i/c
Reocords, who will forw original to Headquarters by first mail,
duplicate by the following, and retain triplicate.
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NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGERT
CANGELLATION OF ALLOTMENT

a3 (No.FZé‘ (Rank%f""?' (Nomo) & ciovrest Lnceige «

4
hereby aoply for cancellation of Allotment made by ﬁ; on

i Vi v A ¥ -
NeF.K.No. ¢ dated_ el g4 9 in favour
4 7

4 ’ »s 3 ¢ o
of 7% % Yoty for & cta. 777

per diem, Such cancellation to take vlace from (inclusive)

- 4 .
the £ day of /ffé*.‘" 191 (¢

I agroe to accept all risks and consequences of this
application failing to roach Headquarters, St. John's. by ﬁhil
in time to become opaerative at above nominated cancelling date;
and that iﬁ<the event of such non-delivory by mail, and thoreby
the Allotment continuing to be paid to the Allottos. I also
agree to such further stoppage as may be thoreby necessary

. .
being made ageinst me in the Pay Books, or otherwise to refund

such overdrawn amount or amounts.:

SN (7 e
Dated,at 74 4 i /< £

bhetel e * &
S
B e

Allotor.

Approved and Witnessed

@L0% " Company.

#Attention is drawn to the fact that Allotments are payable
by Headquarters per Calsndar, not Regimental month, and
therofore roasonable time must be aIEoweH for delivery of
this request at St. John's, in order to bocome operative.

To be made out in tri%%iﬁste and sent to the Paymaster & 0. i/c
Rocords, who will p original to Headquarters by first mail,
duplicate by the following, and retain triplicate. 3




‘

12/3/18,
your name is recorded as nuxe-o'rfkin of No.993

Pt.o.E.Cs\ and therefore any necessary
advices will be commmicated to you in due form.

»

: Mr.James Carrigan, . Capt.
; Placentia, :
Newfouwndland. Paymaster & O. i/c Records.
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DUPL!C ATE. EIELD SERVICE. Army Form B. 2090%

REPORT of Death of a Soldier to be forwarded to the War Office with the least possible delay after receipt
of notification of death on Army Form B. 213 or Army Form A. 36, or from other official documentary sources.

nEorMENT) NEWFOUNDLAND RESIMENT, sqssdron, oy
OR CORPS | Battery or Oompany}

Regimental No. Rank.

Christian Names.

Causout Death*_ K§1led in Action,

Nature and Date of Report___ Burdald Report, 15/6/17.

By whom made __OpCug Srde Army Mobile G.R. Unit,
* Specially state {f killed in action)or died from woun:

recsived n action, or from iilness dus to field operations of to fatigue, privativn of exposure whils on
itary duty, or from injury while on military duty.

Place. - Date
nuxm[
By whom reported

all Book (if at Hnsc),_m_‘e_u.
(O ssnscparate document_____HO® ¥nowne .

State whether he leaves {“') in Pay Book (Army Book 64)_— JQe———— (¥) in Sm

a Will or not

All private documents and effects received from the front or hospital, as well as the Pay Book, should be examined, and if any
will is found it should be at once forwarded to the War Office.

Any information received as to verbal expressious by a deceased soldier of his wishes as to the disposal of his estate should be
reported to the War Office as soon as possible.

A duplicate of this Report is to be sent to the Fixed Centre Paymaster at Home, or to the D.F.A.G., Indian Expeditionary Force,

or Field Disbursing Officer, as the case may require, together with the Deceased's Pay fter withdrawal of any will from the
latter). 1f the decoased’s Small Book is at the Base, it should bo forwarded to the War Olfice

his Report. 4
Station and 8/7/17. __ Signatare of Officer in charge of Section )
Date }

Adjutant-General’s Office at the Base 7

« 1/c Records Rege Inf. Sece
(552) WL TI/M™MS 400,000 §16 JFW (E328) FormyBaw2 Srd. mm. GQH.Q.".B.’. ;




SRR Col,ii+ P, Rende11,0.8.0s,
Militia Department,
city. e

8ir:- H0,995 Pte.lidwerd Berrigen (deceased

With refereme to the sttached letter of emguiry,

I beg to stote thet on ierch e'l‘u. Pts, Carrigen declered an
Allotment peyable to his mother isabell Cexrigen of 50¢
per day, md this wee peid up to the dete of his mother?'s
desth May 24th.,1915, He th n declered & new Allotment Dor
the seme gmount peysble to lirs.R. slshp Plscentie, which
) was continued until March 31st.,1916, vhen it vas then
charged by him end rade payable to the "Benk of Montresl)
payments to the Bemk of Hontreel were cortinued untdl April
30%:,,1917, end eccording to his 1lotment the amnount ves
to be deposdfed in his name only.

Prom informstion t hend it would sppesr that
at the time of Hre.cun‘igw's desth ,her Husband was
working et "Hew Waterford” amd the okildren ware. placed
in the cere of Mre.lose .clsh; some time laoter the father
sate hode to Placentis, tnd we heve = letter from him,
asking et the Allotment be peid to him, but this wish
was xixgt covpliad with, This is 611 the informatién I cem
rovided i

1 understond thet the metter of Pemsion on
accomnt of the lste soldier hee been under considerction,
+hy - the Pemsion Boerd for sone time, and possibly they
may be sble to give you some further informetion
regerding the family.

I heve the honmour to be,
sir,
Your obedient servant.

Paymester & Offiser _1/2.!.»:&:.",.




< . . onth
1 Certify to the correctness of a 'omnvurypuhqniu

-~ 7

| Betasice Or. Jast month P93, 1/28.......
: Pay daysat ~  from to__
(Date of each issue to bo stated) Pmﬁaizmy, Bervice or good conduct pay

£s 4 : daysat from____ to

Messing ellowance | &yu at

due by the Pay




lst Newfoundland -~ :
Rank  Privats Name E. Oorrigan -
at  France ‘onthe lstof July
: j on the of
g C;;d.ify to the correctness of above in every particular. :

7

{qumndmg Squadmn Troop,
Ba&ary or Company.

3 STATEMENT OF AOCOUNT. i (Form'1.
Dr. - elela . o | 2] a |d

Balance Dr. last month .......... ; Balanos Or. last month $L. 1/18......[| 28| 11

Cash issues Pay daysat = from to__
(Date of each issue to be stated) Proficiency, Service or good conduct pay
£ s 4

’ .
{ : | Messing allowance

daysat

nt of Savings Bank balance, including
interest, (if no balance, to be so stated)

Deferred Pay or Gratuity .eessseaseervirivseisons|

Balance due by the Paymaster| og 13 . Balance due to the Paymaster

Lloal 113 i B 28
by Certify that the above. account is correct in every partionlar, and that the
is corpectly chargeable against the Pullic®,

ToRE e bl ; Paymasier.







1ST NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

ALLOTMENTS

I, &ﬂ/ et éf/ﬂ ga/ , Regl. No?f&

hereby agree, until further ne cahon by me, and, in nmllar official form, to make an Allotment of

7277 Dollars and _.Cents, per diem, from my Pay,
"‘" Persons, such payment to be made

nnd

to, and for the benefit of the undermentioned ’
on proof of identity of, and production of the relative Idenhty Certificates by the Person

Persons concerned, viz:

Identity |[Whether Wife, Child, N I o e 7
Certificate | other Relative or i ADDRESS || Amount
Friend (each penon)

Y/ fifne _7&//,‘/_

Total Allotment, $ ; & ﬂ

NOTE ——Thls form must be oompleted by the Ofﬁcer Cummandmg Company, algned by the Volumeer
countersigned by the Officer and h to the Pay as authority to
make the requu'ed puyments on appllcatmn

Officer Commanding

Company




ALLOTMENTS

hereby agree, until further n caﬁonbyme:yin similar official form, to make an Allotment of

Dollars and ... o7 ¢/ Cents, per diem, from my Pay,

to, and for the benefit of the undermentioned ’ 7;,“1 Persons, such payment to be made
on proof of identity of, and production of the relative lientity Certificates by the Person %

Persons concerned, viz:
Whether Wife, Child,|
AMOUNT
other Rehﬂve or NaME (in full) ADDRESS
Friend : (each person).

fﬁlﬁ__

Total Allotment, § (‘j

Nh()—TE.——'lﬁ'h:f;:m must be oompleted by the Oﬂioer Commnduy Compnny ngned by the Voh.mber
mmgned by }he Oﬂieer o the P ty to

e the required payments on app




ALLOTMENTS

{ 4. a/nwaw/u
hereby agree, until further nohﬁcatlon by in nm:lar official form, to make an Allotment of

S Dollars and._ jf"{ Cents, per diem, from my Pay,
to, and for the benefit of the undermentioned Person -G a0d porcons, such payment to be made

on proof of identity of, and production of the relative Identity Certificates by the Person —'1

- Persons concerned, viz:

Tdenti Whether Wite, Child, v
e | other Pl_tdauve or NaME (in full) {| AmouNT
nent s

At W15 el b

\
——

/‘LJ i f;r : XA 7_’/),.;5‘__;2,6_41 L aared

, Q 4/ o ool Nap

. NOTE.—'I'hu (orm mull be cnmpleted hy the Officer Commm d‘ Company, ugned by the Voluntecr.

countersigned by e Oﬂ'loer oommnndmg Company and han ed to the Paymaster as authority to

que the req payments on app

(Sig.).... }’W /6
* Company (Rank)....... \@Q/, ErAS e o

qu% o .H_.._IQIO




S5431—WE1335.—2.000000—. 1. K. & Co., Ltd.—Forme B, 1.

COPY.
Regimental No. 798 Rank

Enlisted (a /5. Terms of Service (a)%
Date of promotion } Date of appoi ent’

7, G
a-n
Service reckons from (a #;_
Numerical positiéh on]

roll of N.C.Os. f

. FARI | & ‘.‘;i‘-

to present rank to lance :yxk
Extendew.R d@.ﬂ‘: Qualification (b)
x 174

Report

From whom
received

Place

Date

Remarks
taken from Army Form B. 213,
“ Army Form A. 86, or other
official documents.

\

%

2. 3. /5.‘
/. g /5

46,7. /0-?

. 2./

67 3. /6.

s, 3. /6 -
o M 4 /é

y.7./l

Y ool

Dusty
ﬁ?ﬁ 5.97/,

B 0rs

r.r.o
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NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGERNT,
' . i
i
i
o Pay & Record Office,
58, Victoria Street,
London, S.W. 1

12th June,  1917.

Estates & Effects

With reference to your lstter of14z5f17
(2973 ), on the subject of the Estate of the late

No. 993, Private Edward Carrigan.

will you please apply tp the Deputy Paymaster,
Headquarters, St. John's, to whom all available

information has been sent for necessary action.

I am,

Sir,

Your obedient servant,

DTttt |

Paymaster & Officer 1/c Records-

James Qarrdigan, Esqg.,

Great Placentia,

{Newfoundland.




j Y
GOVE! {:NT HOUSE,
it ST. JOHN'S, N. F.

2850 -
The Paymaster, q’ ‘

#ilitia Department.

¥or reply direct please.

102 jffpvﬂvﬁ' Z/{/, an -u:r )

PRIVATE SECRETARY'S

COMPLIMENTS.

8/10/18.




. y
' GOVERNMENT HoOUSE,
~  ST. JOHN'S, N. F.

w2856 - o
'he Paymaster, q’ ‘

Militia Department.

Hor reply direct please.

-

109 Formdl,  Elumnigad

PRIVATE SECRETARY'S

COMPLIMENTS.

8/10/18.

R
















5

hereby agree, until further netification by me, and in official form, to make an

... Dollars and Cents, per diem, from my Pay,
to, and for the benefit of the undermentioned Person Persons, such payment to be made on proof

i, of identity of, and production of the relative ldentlty Certificates by the Person oo Persons

| concerned, viz.:

Identity thther \Vrfe Cln]d i
Certificate| other Relative or NaAME (in full) (eacjmh Sl
No. Friend /) pe )

Total Allotment, §

NOTE —This form must be completed by the Oﬁcer Commandmg Company, signed by the Volunteer, counter.
- signed by the Officer Commanding Company and handed to the Paymaster as authority to make the
reqmred paymenrs on applicatmn

T AT <

Officer Commanding
Company







« U'Reilly Xsq,
Placentie. lNfld.

Dear 8ir;-

Referring to your letter of December 1IBth, I
presume that tho Bank of lontreal will require the production
of Probate papers in connection with the acoount of the late

Pte. ildward Carrigan.

-T-H.H/B.ll.'.




e 8 ®

BEPARTMENT OF MILITIA

REGIMENTAL PAY BRANCH.

PAY VOUCHER.
gf/ff/ OA FEE

RQCQiUQd /;‘0’” the First Jeu/oaml/am/ %y&mﬂl

the awm , Z — P2 Uiillaws.

‘a/ g/ gg é - Q/ZMM édf‘fc/’i
&l niw P20 o

AR,

o
i

Pay Lexlg(r.a":""./ cos Initials LRSS

Rank 4 -
" | Gen. Ledger. &5 Initialgl N C - L - 78







T ik AN

B In replying, the date of
p this letter should be quoted.

o & '
. September 26th, 1917,

Sir,

Herewith I return you Letters of Administration in the
case of Edward Carrigan, deceased, forwarded by you to the
former Minister of Justice. I have to édvise you that the
production of thi_s document constitutes sufficient authority
for the payment to the Administrator therein named of all
monies to the credit of the estate at your office. l

I heve the honour to be,
Sir,

Your obedient servamt,

: linis‘ber of Justi._'\ f'
Lieut. Jemes M. Howley,
Pay Department,
Dept. of Milltim.




October 5th,

£ Mo, domes Corrigen,

Placentiso.
Dear Hir,-

T anclose herewith oHeque for §154.53,being the
belance due you as Administrator of the Zgtate of the late
Zaward Cerrigans I also enclose letter of Agminiatration.

Ypurs truly,

Licut.

D/Paypaster










Mr James Oarrigan,
Placentia, HfXd.
Bear Sir;-

Referring to ion: letter of December Ist,I beg to
state that since April Ist xdxd.xaym Carrfgan’s allotment money
has been deposited in the Bank of lontreal in his own name.




Hr. James Carrdgan,
. Placeontize

Dear Sir;- :
Ee:fcrrin.;g 0 your letiter of Sept.zam.,
%o His MGJJ.enoy'.ﬂ:e Govomt; I beg to stafe, that at
the time of his decath your son Pte.Es COerrigen had no
allotment payabls to you smd in consequence, there is no
zllotment to be continued to you,
If you desiye to make spplication for
consideration on his sccount, I would advise you %o communi- fr
cete with the Boaxd of Pension Oommissioners,

Yours foithfully,

e







- Dear Madam;-

Referring to your letier of nunlbo: 9th. I beg
to state thai the money which _yo;v muk of m paid over %o you
in accordance with Oarrigan's instructions., We have nothing

‘further to“do with it,and the disposal of it is a matter for
yourself/decide,

TN H/B MY,




———— — -

DERSREMERT Ll i




Miss Buéﬁccnn!'ﬂah-
" Placentte, uri.
Dear Madsm,'
‘ : Bcrmins to your letter of June Zth. We
have no mthnr!t.y ﬁo ‘pha'.vge the payment of any soldier's
allotment without his express authority.
In t.he oudgot your brother, we have already

written to the Commanding Officer of the I'fli.Regiment at
Stobs Camp,to have him declare a new allotment.
We may possibly have this new a]:lotment in
s mail per 3.8, “POMERANIAN" which has just arrived,in
which oase,cheque will be psid on and after the 7th July.
I have the honour to be,
Madan,

“Your Obedient Servant,

J.K.H/B.M.W.




¥.J. O'REILLY ESQ..
| PLACEFTIA.
SIR,- 3

I onc:loge you herwith a cheque ,payablo to the
Estate of m cgrrisa.n ror +I12.00, uomt. due to the
late Mrs a’mam under her son's allotment,up to and
moludins Hay ath,bho date on which she died.

Will you bo good enough to see that this cheque
gets into the right hands. I might state that a letter
has been received from Bees:le Carrigan ,to have her brother' l
,Qllot.ment. paid to hewy in future, but a.e we are unsble t.o do
this without the brother's suthority,we have made the/pays.
sble to his mother's Estate up to date of her death,and

" have written to the Commanding Officer of the Regiment to
have Edward Carrigan deolsre a new anot.aent..
I have the honour to be,
Sir,
-Your Obedient Borvnnf.,

JM.B/B.MW,




{ DEPARTMENT

Reference NGt 8
st

Date Rec'd, s
« - Ack'ds
4 Ang'ds J A

\ File et




urs Rese

Walsh,
-Placentia,

Dear Xadam,=-

‘Reforring
s ‘instructiens frem Edward

each month fer tho smount ef thq allotmcnt

yeurself nnd Pte.Cnrrigan.no far as we are colcerned.hsl

any claim en the cheq uea.censeqnentl* 1 am continning tc'

send you theychequea,
I hsve the hemeur to be,’
radsm. T

Your Ohcdilni Scrvaut.‘

TMH/B ML,



o
1

[

] /,?/l,««m S fadel Lo T

hereby agree, until further notification by me, ila : an

: .+ Dollars and il Cuts. per diem Trom my Pay,
to, and for the benefit of the undermentioned Person 5, Persqns: such mment to be made on proof
of identity of, and productlon of the relative Identity Cemﬁeltes by tlle Pelson ;; Persons

§ oot

concerned, viz. :

xdenmy \\'ilether Wife, Chlld
Cenlﬁcate other Relatne or N’Am: (in full)
Friend

AMOUNT
Apmu'ss (each_ person)

¢

NOTE.—This form must be completed by the Officer Commanding Company, slgned by the Volunteer, counter-
signed by the Officer Commanding Company and handed to the Paymaster as authority to make the

requned paymenix on application.

(Sig.)
Officer Commanding

Company f (R;.ﬂk)
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